
Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Time Pace

1 Keefer Whan 459 46 M 1 40-49 1:18:33.8 6:00/M

2 Ross Carrington Lynden 351 19 M 1 10-19 1:23:22.6 6:22/M

3 Michael Brisbois Sammamish 394 47 M 2 40-49 1:23:26.4 6:22/M

4 Thane Veltkamp Lynden 435 30 M 1 30-39 1:24:01.4 6:25/M

5 Ben Lovelace Bellingham 385 23 M 1 20-29 1:24:01.5 6:25/M

6 Mike Morse Bellingham 403 41 M 3 40-49 1:24:09.4 6:25/M

7 Nathan Veldhoen Abbotsford 370 30 M 2 30-39 1:24:54.6 6:29/M

8 Jerry Crofoot Stanwood 380 55 M 1 50-59 1:26:39.2 6:37/M

9 Bryan Robertson 444 35 M 3 30-39 1:28:29.6 6:45/M

10 Tyler Reardon 482 16 M 2 10-19 1:28:42.4 6:46/M

11 John Clark 451 50 M 2 50-59 1:28:47.5 6:47/M

12 Tim Nixxon 485 44 M 4 40-49 1:29:26.4 6:50/M

13 Cody Velthuisen 478 15 M 3 10-19 1:30:04.9 6:53/M

14 Steve Duncan Mount Vernon 342 42 M 5 40-49 1:31:33.2 6:59/M

15 Nikki Vander Wiele Lynden 434 28 F 1 20-29 1:31:44.6 7:00/M

16 Rachel Klein Bellingham 374 28 F 2 20-29 1:33:56.1 7:10/M

17 Lauren Crump Bellingham 384 24 F 3 20-29 1:34:00.2 7:11/M

18 Luke Blok Lynden 418 18 M 4 10-19 1:34:41.8 7:14/M

19 David Parker 467 32 M 4 30-39 1:34:46.9 7:14/M

20 Miranda Steward Bellingham 393 23 F 4 20-29 1:35:12.2 7:16/M

21 John Sweeney Bothell 369 39 M 5 30-39 1:36:13.4 7:21/M

22 Tony Andrews Sammamish 311 51 M 3 50-59 1:36:19.6 7:21/M

23 Erin Fleming Chilliwack 480 38 F 1 30-39 1:37:14.6 7:25/M

24 Kyle Breakey 466 25 M 2 20-29 1:37:40.8 7:27/M

25 Steve Grichel 456 36 M 6 30-39 1:38:11.5 7:30/M

26 Chad Norman 472 35 M 7 30-39 1:38:15.6 7:30/M

27 Aleksey Grechishkin 445 37 M 8 30-39 1:38:21.9 7:30/M

28 Julie Milstead Ferndale 373 34 F 2 30-39 1:38:27.4 7:31/M

29 Dan Chappell Bellingham 358 46 M 6 40-49 1:39:16.7 7:35/M

30 Dwight Baker Bellingham 423 45 M 7 40-49 1:39:21.8 7:35/M

31 Jason Barron Oak Harbor 309 30 M 9 30-39 1:40:17.5 7:39/M

32 Carla Wideman 469 20 F 5 20-29 1:40:21.7 7:40/M

33 Charles Finn 474 38 M 10 30-39 1:40:49.5 7:42/M

34 Nathan Minahan Monroe 320 16 M 5 10-19 1:40:50.2 7:42/M

35 David Levant 452 49 M 8 40-49 1:41:16.9 7:44/M

36 Jacob Steiger Lynden 429 43 M 9 40-49 1:41:53.2 7:47/M

37 Paul Mann Steilacoom 362 46 M 10 40-49 1:42:55.2 7:51/M

38 Hanna Floss Sammamish 312 44 F 1 40-49 1:43:37.6 7:55/M

39 Torry Lingbloom 479 50 M 4 50-59 1:43:42.9 7:55/M

40 Chris Wright Mount Vernon 412 45 M 11 40-49 1:44:24.2 7:58/M

41 John Good 457 50 M 5 50-59 1:45:16.0 8:02/M

42 Nick Van 449 50 M 6 50-59 1:45:22.5 8:03/M

43 Paul Westra Mount Vernon 371 52 M 7 50-59 1:47:06.8 8:11/M

44 Bridget Reeves Bellingham 381 22 F 6 20-29 1:47:13.7 8:11/M

45 Amy Jensen 446 42 F 2 40-49 1:48:17.3 8:16/M

46 Luis Ibarra Bellingham 400 24 M 3 20-29 1:48:51.5 8:19/M

47 Mike Richendifer 460 44 M 12 40-49 1:48:55.4 8:19/M

48 Ana Short 462 44 F 3 40-49 1:49:06.9 8:20/M

49 Sean Howard 473 45 M 13 40-49 1:49:35.5 8:22/M

Lake Samish Runs

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Saturday, January 08, 2011

Half Marathon Overall Finish List
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Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

50 Sheryl Perales Granite Falls 354 44 F 4 40-49 1:50:21.1 8:25/M

51 Hileray Shackelford Coquitlam 376 38 F 3 30-39 1:50:25.3 8:26/M

52 Sherry Gallant Bellingham 415 49 F 5 40-49 1:50:41.8 8:27/M

53 Brad Hubbard Bellingham 383 56 M 8 50-59 1:50:43.2 8:27/M

54 Kim Domis Seattle 356 34 F 4 30-39 1:50:58.8 8:28/M

55 Eric Cole Bellingham 379 38 M 11 30-39 1:51:17.5 8:30/M

56 Diana Morgen 470 19 F 1 10-19 1:51:39.6 8:31/M

57 Nichole Braun 483 31 F 5 30-39 1:52:39.6 8:36/M

58 Jennifer Warwick 481 30 F 6 30-39 1:52:40.0 8:36/M

59 Justin Asch 471 29 M 4 20-29 1:52:58.3 8:37/M

60 Elizabeth Linnell Lynnwood 421 51 F 1 50-59 1:53:20.9 8:39/M

61 Karen Hurlbut Everson 382 53 F 2 50-59 1:53:21.4 8:39/M

62 Scotty Railton 458 43 M 14 40-49 1:53:47.7 8:41/M

63 Rebecca Bunn Bellingham 411 37 F 7 30-39 1:53:47.8 8:41/M

64 Benson Allen Gig Harbor 425 44 M 15 40-49 1:53:50.1 8:41/M

65 Gary Stoyka Bellingham 372 44 M 16 40-49 1:53:55.7 8:42/M

66 Mike Finger Bellingham 401 51 M 9 50-59 1:53:58.8 8:42/M

67 David King 484 54 M 10 50-59 1:54:16.2 8:43/M

68 James Willson 465 55 M 11 50-59 1:54:20.6 8:44/M

69 Heath Gile-Haggerty 447 13 M 6 10-19 1:55:48.9 8:50/M

70 Tim Shelton Bellingham 368 29 M 5 20-29 1:56:01.5 8:51/M

71 Nick Goodman 477 26 M 6 20-29 1:56:31.0 8:54/M

72 Stephanie Stone Everson 378 37 F 8 30-39 1:56:36.3 8:54/M

73 Susan Rowlee Mill Creek 419 42 F 6 40-49 1:56:47.7 8:55/M

74 Sarah Aus 475 26 F 7 20-29 1:57:21.6 8:57/M

75 Bonnie Blalock Bellingham 377 23 F 8 20-29 1:57:32.2 8:58/M

76 Joan Miller Ferndale 305 57 F 3 50-59 1:57:33.0 8:58/M

77 Rick Whitfield Bellingham 343 55 M 12 50-59 1:57:33.7 8:58/M

78 Jorg Bruncks Blaine 308 48 M 17 40-49 1:58:50.0 9:04/M

79 Wendy Beeman Sammamish 314 40 F 7 40-49 1:58:55.9 9:05/M

80 Andrea Hixson Bellingham 409 22 M 7 20-29 1:59:01.6 9:05/M

81 Charles Richards Bellingham 360 22 M 8 20-29 1:59:21.8 9:07/M

82 Dave Grant 468 57 M 13 50-59 2:00:26.2 9:12/M

83 Aaron Walters Bellingham 414 33 M 12 30-39 2:00:35.6 9:12/M

84 Jackie Montgomery Vancouver 322 40 F 8 40-49 2:02:09.5 9:19/M

85 Terry Kaul 455 52 F 4 50-59 2:02:24.4 9:21/M

86 Tyler Frank Bellingham 301 21 M 9 20-29 2:02:39.8 9:22/M

87 Christina Lynch 463 30 F 9 30-39 2:03:28.0 9:25/M

88 Ian Earle 464 16 M 7 10-19 2:03:40.0 9:26/M

89 Damian Fleming Chilliwack 366 42 M 18 40-49 2:04:00.0 9:28/M

90 David Montgomery Vancouver 321 41 M 19 40-49 2:04:00.3 9:28/M

91 Janet Tong Vancouver 405 39 M 13 30-39 2:05:09.1 9:33/M

92 Julie Peterson Shoreline 436 36 F 10 30-39 2:05:20.1 9:34/M

93 Megan Douglas Bellingham 410 39 F 11 30-39 2:05:41.8 9:36/M

94 Phillip Millard Mill Creek 331 51 M 14 50-59 2:05:52.5 9:36/M

95 Maya Hunger 461 16 F 2 10-19 2:06:17.3 9:38/M

96 Gary Fralick Bellingham 325 58 M 15 50-59 2:06:37.5 9:40/M

97 Kristin Timm Everett 402 45 F 9 40-49 2:06:41.5 9:40/M

98 Zhanna Shvorak 441 18 F 3 10-19 2:06:45.2 9:41/M

99 Jennifer Brown Surrey 363 56 F 5 50-59 2:07:13.8 9:43/M

100 Erika Johansen Seattle 329 35 F 12 30-39 2:07:37.1 9:45/M

101 Audra Ramerman Burlington 359 43 F 10 40-49 2:08:16.0 9:47/M

102 Angie Brionez Bellingham 408 31 F 13 30-39 2:08:34.4 9:49/M

103 Bern Haggerty 448 46 M 20 40-49 2:08:53.8 9:50/M

104 Jaime Cumming Bellevue 332 27 F 9 20-29 2:08:54.7 9:50/M
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Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

105 Jocelyn Klos Lynden 313 17 F 4 10-19 2:09:06.1 9:51/M

106 Karla Banks Renton 422 37 F 14 30-39 2:10:24.6 9:57/M

107 Tiara Horan Bonney Lake 352 26 F 10 20-29 2:10:25.6 9:57/M

108 Donna Rode Bellingham 355 50 F 6 50-59 2:10:49.2 9:59/M

109 Katie Sentinella Anacortes 398 22 F 11 20-29 2:12:32.8 10:07/M

110 Terry Sentinella Anacortes 396 46 M 21 40-49 2:12:33.3 10:07/M

111 Cindy Rach 454 64 F 1 60-69 2:12:35.9 10:07/M

112 Laurie Beeman Bow 391 58 F 7 50-59 2:12:46.5 10:08/M

113 Linda Schinman Mount Vernon 392 39 M 14 30-39 2:12:50.4 10:08/M

114 Rachel Tinnell Bellingham 420 24 F 12 20-29 2:13:23.6 10:11/M

115 Greg Baker Bellingham 364 42 M 22 40-49 2:13:54.4 10:13/M

116 Benson Jina Gig Harbor 424 42 F 11 40-49 2:14:05.0 10:14/M

117 Danielle Nazarewich 443 21 F 13 20-29 2:14:50.3 10:18/M

118 Jordan Sperl Prosser 334 17 F 5 10-19 2:14:55.2 10:18/M

119 Jay Sperl Prosser 333 46 M 23 40-49 2:14:57.7 10:18/M

120 Anna Carlson Bellingham 336 25 F 14 20-29 2:15:39.5 10:21/M

121 Nancy Sperl Prosser 335 46 F 12 40-49 2:15:40.1 10:21/M

122 Katherine Bond Bellingham 338 22 M 10 20-29 2:16:35.2 10:26/M

123 Shawna Held Bellingham 428 22 F 15 20-29 2:16:36.4 10:26/M

124 Derek Schruhl Bremerton 432 24 M 11 20-29 2:16:36.8 10:26/M

125 Tracy O'Hare 440 32 F 15 30-39 2:16:51.2 10:27/M

126 Chyerl Wolfe-Lee Ferndale 340 51 F 8 50-59 2:17:08.7 10:28/M

127 Marlene Bring Bellingham 346 51 F 9 50-59 2:19:18.3 10:38/M

128 Maureen Arestad Ferndale 348 63 F 2 60-69 2:19:23.3 10:38/M

129 Michelle Fekete Anacortes 426 41 F 13 40-49 2:22:01.4 10:50/M

130 Katherine Hansen Olympia 427 27 F 16 20-29 2:23:48.6 10:59/M

131 Christina Starzl Everett 437 22 F 17 20-29 2:24:14.4 11:01/M

132 Cynthia Buttrey Sedro Woolley 390 51 F 10 50-59 2:27:34.8 11:16/M

133 Christine Buchanan Mount Vernon 389 29 F 18 20-29 2:27:34.8 11:16/M

134 Suzanne Shull Bellingham 347 48 F 14 40-49 2:28:43.9 11:21/M

135 Rachel Price 476 40 F 15 40-49 2:40:36.5 12:16/M

136 Stacey Eliason Marysville 431 37 F 16 30-39 2:41:20.3 12:19/M

137 Delores Sentinella Anacortes 397 46 F 16 40-49 2:49:03.7 12:54/M

138 Toi Wright Mount Vernon 413 57 F 11 50-59 2:49:04.8 12:54/M

139 Steven Thorkildson Renton 417 18 M 8 10-19 2:52:47.2 13:11/M

140 Jenna Birley Bellingham 317 19 F 6 10-19 2:52:48.1 13:11/M

DNF Tiffany Wilcox Bothell 399 36 F 0:51:20.7

DNF Brian Helgeson Ferndale 367 43 M 0:52:28.8

DNF Cindy Pollock 453 49 F 0:58:03.4

DNF Ann Helgeson Ferndale 388 43 F 1:01:40.8

DNF Keith Collingwood Tukwila 365 60 M 1:34:02.7

DNF Collie Coburn Lynden 316 48 M 1:39:37.1
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time Pace

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time Pace

1 Nikki Vander Wiele Lynden 434 28 1 1:31:44.6 7:00/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time Pace

1 Hanna Floss Sammamish 312 44 8 1:43:37.6 7:55/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time Pace

1 Diana Morgen 470 19 16 1:51:39.6 8:31/M

2 Maya Hunger 461 16 33 2:06:17.3 9:38/M

3 Zhanna Shvorak 441 18 35 2:06:45.2 9:41/M

4 Jocelyn Klos Lynden 313 17 41 2:09:06.1 9:51/M

5 Jordan Sperl Prosser 334 17 51 2:14:55.2 10:18/M

6 Jenna Birley Bellingham 317 19 69 2:52:48.1 13:11/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time Pace

1 Nikki Vander Wiele Lynden 434 28 1 1:31:44.6 7:00/M

2 Rachel Klein Bellingham 374 28 2 1:33:56.1 7:10/M

3 Lauren Crump Bellingham 384 24 3 1:34:00.2 7:11/M

4 Miranda Steward Bellingham 393 23 4 1:35:12.2 7:16/M

5 Carla Wideman 469 20 7 1:40:21.7 7:40/M

6 Bridget Reeves Bellingham 381 22 9 1:47:13.7 8:11/M

7 Sarah Aus 475 26 24 1:57:21.6 8:57/M

8 Bonnie Blalock Bellingham 377 23 25 1:57:32.2 8:58/M

9 Jaime Cumming Bellevue 332 27 40 2:08:54.7 9:50/M

10 Tiara Horan Bonney Lake 352 26 43 2:10:25.6 9:57/M

11 Katie Sentinella Anacortes 398 22 45 2:12:32.8 10:07/M

12 Rachel Tinnell Bellingham 420 24 48 2:13:23.6 10:11/M

13 Danielle Nazarewich 443 21 50 2:14:50.3 10:18/M

14 Anna Carlson Bellingham 336 25 52 2:15:39.5 10:21/M

15 Shawna Held Bellingham 428 22 54 2:16:36.4 10:26/M

16 Katherine Hansen Olympia 427 27 60 2:23:48.6 10:59/M

17 Christina Starzl Everett 437 22 61 2:24:14.4 11:01/M

18 Christine Buchanan Mount Vernon 389 29 63 2:27:34.8 11:16/M

Female 10 to 19

Female 20 to 29

Overall Fastest Female Winner

Overall Fastest Female Masters Winner

Lake Samish Runs

Half Marathons Age Group Results
Saturday, January 08, 2011

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

*Overall place within gender.
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time Pace

1 Erin Fleming Chilliwack 480 38 5 1:37:14.6 7:25/M

2 Julie Milstead Ferndale 373 34 6 1:38:27.4 7:31/M

3 Hileray Shackelford Coquitlam 376 38 13 1:50:25.3 8:26/M

4 Kim Domis Seattle 356 34 15 1:50:58.8 8:28/M

5 Nichole Braun 483 31 17 1:52:39.6 8:36/M

6 Jennifer Warwick 481 30 18 1:52:40.0 8:36/M

7 Rebecca Bunn Bellingham 411 37 21 1:53:47.8 8:41/M

8 Stephanie Stone Everson 378 37 22 1:56:36.3 8:54/M

9 Christina Lynch 463 30 30 2:03:28.0 9:25/M

10 Julie Peterson Shoreline 436 36 31 2:05:20.1 9:34/M

11 Megan Douglas Bellingham 410 39 32 2:05:41.8 9:36/M

12 Erika Johansen Seattle 329 35 37 2:07:37.1 9:45/M

13 Angie Brionez Bellingham 408 31 39 2:08:34.4 9:49/M

14 Karla Banks Renton 422 37 42 2:10:24.6 9:57/M

15 Tracy O'Hare 440 32 55 2:16:51.2 10:27/M

16 Stacey Eliason Marysville 431 37 66 2:41:20.3 12:19/M

DNF Tiffany Wilcox Bothell 399 36 0:51:20.7

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time Pace

1 Hanna Floss Sammamish 312 44 8 1:43:37.6 7:55/M

2 Amy Jensen 446 42 10 1:48:17.3 8:16/M

3 Ana Short 462 44 11 1:49:06.9 8:20/M

4 Sheryl Perales Granite Falls 354 44 12 1:50:21.1 8:25/M

5 Sherry Gallant Bellingham 415 49 14 1:50:41.8 8:27/M

6 Susan Rowlee Mill Creek 419 42 23 1:56:47.7 8:55/M

7 Wendy Beeman Sammamish 314 40 27 1:58:55.9 9:05/M

8 Jackie Montgomery Vancouver 322 40 28 2:02:09.5 9:19/M

9 Kristin Timm Everett 402 45 34 2:06:41.5 9:40/M

10 Audra Ramerman Burlington 359 43 38 2:08:16.0 9:47/M

11 Benson Jina Gig Harbor 424 42 49 2:14:05.0 10:14/M

12 Nancy Sperl Prosser 335 46 53 2:15:40.1 10:21/M

13 Michelle Fekete Anacortes 426 41 59 2:22:01.4 10:50/M

14 Suzanne Shull Bellingham 347 48 64 2:28:43.9 11:21/M

15 Rachel Price 476 40 65 2:40:36.5 12:16/M

16 Delores Sentinella Anacortes 397 46 67 2:49:03.7 12:54/M

DNF Cindy Pollock 453 49 0:58:03.4

DNF Ann Helgeson Ferndale 388 43 1:01:40.8

Female 30 to 39

Female 40 to 49
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time Pace

1 Elizabeth Linnell Lynnwood 421 51 19 1:53:20.9 8:39/M

2 Karen Hurlbut Everson 382 53 20 1:53:21.4 8:39/M

3 Joan Miller Ferndale 305 57 26 1:57:33.0 8:58/M

4 Terry Kaul 455 52 29 2:02:24.4 9:21/M

5 Jennifer Brown Surrey 363 56 36 2:07:13.8 9:43/M

6 Donna Rode Bellingham 355 50 44 2:10:49.2 9:59/M

7 Laurie Beeman Bow 391 58 47 2:12:46.5 10:08/M

8 Chyerl Wolfe-Lee Ferndale 340 51 56 2:17:08.7 10:28/M

9 Marlene Bring Bellingham 346 51 57 2:19:18.3 10:38/M

10 Cynthia Buttrey Sedro Woolley 390 51 62 2:27:34.8 11:16/M

11 Toi Wright Mount Vernon 413 57 68 2:49:04.8 12:54/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time Pace

1 Cindy Rach 454 64 46 2:12:35.9 10:07/M

2 Maureen Arestad Ferndale 348 63 58 2:19:23.3 10:38/M

Female 50 to 59

Female 60 to 69
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time Pace

1 Keefer Whan 459 46 1 1:18:33.8 6:00/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time Pace

1 Michael Brisbois Sammamish 394 47 3 1:23:26.4 6:22/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time Pace

1 Ross Carrington Lynden 351 19 2 1:23:22.6 6:22/M

2 Tyler Reardon 482 16 10 1:28:42.4 6:46/M

3 Cody Velthuisen 478 15 13 1:30:04.9 6:53/M

4 Luke Blok Lynden 418 18 15 1:34:41.8 7:14/M

5 Nathan Minahan Monroe 320 16 27 1:40:50.2 7:42/M

6 Heath Gile-Haggerty 447 13 48 1:55:48.9 8:50/M

7 Ian Earle 464 16 58 2:03:40.0 9:26/M

8 Steven Thorkildson Renton 417 18 71 2:52:47.2 13:11/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time Pace

1 Ben Lovelace Bellingham 385 23 5 1:24:01.5 6:25/M

2 Kyle Breakey 466 25 19 1:37:40.8 7:27/M

3 Luis Ibarra Bellingham 400 24 36 1:48:51.5 8:19/M

4 Justin Asch 471 29 41 1:52:58.3 8:37/M

5 Tim Shelton Bellingham 368 29 49 1:56:01.5 8:51/M

6 Nick Goodman 477 26 50 1:56:31.0 8:54/M

7 Andrea Hixson Bellingham 409 22 53 1:59:01.6 9:05/M

8 Charles Richards Bellingham 360 22 54 1:59:21.8 9:07/M

9 Tyler Frank Bellingham 301 21 57 2:02:39.8 9:22/M

10 Katherine Bond Bellingham 338 22 69 2:16:35.2 10:26/M

11 Derek Schruhl Bremerton 432 24 70 2:16:36.8 10:26/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time Pace

1 Thane Veltkamp Lynden 435 30 4 1:24:01.4 6:25/M

2 Nathan Veldhoen Abbotsford 370 30 7 1:24:54.6 6:29/M

3 Bryan Robertson 444 35 9 1:28:29.6 6:45/M

4 David Parker 467 32 16 1:34:46.9 7:14/M

5 John Sweeney Bothell 369 39 17 1:36:13.4 7:21/M

6 Steve Grichel 456 36 20 1:38:11.5 7:30/M

7 Chad Norman 472 35 21 1:38:15.6 7:30/M

8 Aleksey Grechishkin 445 37 22 1:38:21.9 7:30/M

9 Jason Barron Oak Harbor 309 30 25 1:40:17.5 7:39/M

10 Charles Finn 474 38 26 1:40:49.5 7:42/M

11 Eric Cole Bellingham 379 38 40 1:51:17.5 8:30/M

12 Aaron Walters Bellingham 414 33 56 2:00:35.6 9:12/M

13 Janet Tong Vancouver 405 39 61 2:05:09.1 9:33/M

14 Linda Schinman Mount Vernon 392 39 66 2:12:50.4 10:08/M

Male 30 to 39

Male 10 to 19

Male 20 to 29

Overall Fastest Male Winner

Overall Fastest Male Masters Winner
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time Pace

1 Keefer Whan 459 46 1 1:18:33.8 6:00/M

2 Michael Brisbois Sammamish 394 47 3 1:23:26.4 6:22/M

3 Mike Morse Bellingham 403 41 6 1:24:09.4 6:25/M

4 Tim Nixxon 485 44 12 1:29:26.4 6:50/M

5 Steve Duncan Mount Vernon 342 42 14 1:31:33.2 6:59/M

6 Dan Chappell Bellingham 358 46 23 1:39:16.7 7:35/M

7 Dwight Baker Bellingham 423 45 24 1:39:21.8 7:35/M

8 David Levant 452 49 28 1:41:16.9 7:44/M

9 Jacob Steiger Lynden 429 43 29 1:41:53.2 7:47/M

10 Paul Mann Steilacoom 362 46 30 1:42:55.2 7:51/M

11 Chris Wright Mount Vernon 412 45 32 1:44:24.2 7:58/M

12 Mike Richendifer 460 44 37 1:48:55.4 8:19/M

13 Sean Howard 473 45 38 1:49:35.5 8:22/M

14 Scotty Railton 458 43 42 1:53:47.7 8:41/M

15 Benson Allen Gig Harbor 425 44 43 1:53:50.1 8:41/M

16 Gary Stoyka Bellingham 372 44 44 1:53:55.7 8:42/M

17 Jorg Bruncks Blaine 308 48 52 1:58:50.0 9:04/M

18 Damian Fleming Chilliwack 366 42 59 2:04:00.0 9:28/M

19 David Montgomery Vancouver 321 41 60 2:04:00.3 9:28/M

20 Bern Haggerty 448 46 64 2:08:53.8 9:50/M

21 Terry Sentinella Anacortes 396 46 65 2:12:33.3 10:07/M

22 Greg Baker Bellingham 364 42 67 2:13:54.4 10:13/M

23 Jay Sperl Prosser 333 46 68 2:14:57.7 10:18/M

DNF Brian Helgeson Ferndale 367 43 0:52:28.8

DNF Collie Coburn Lynden 316 48 1:39:37.1

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time Pace

1 Jerry Crofoot Stanwood 380 55 8 1:26:39.2 6:37/M

2 John Clark 451 50 11 1:28:47.5 6:47/M

3 Tony Andrews Sammamish 311 51 18 1:36:19.6 7:21/M

4 Torry Lingbloom 479 50 31 1:43:42.9 7:55/M

5 John Good 457 50 33 1:45:16.0 8:02/M

6 Nick Van 449 50 34 1:45:22.5 8:03/M

7 Paul Westra Mount Vernon 371 52 35 1:47:06.8 8:11/M

8 Brad Hubbard Bellingham 383 56 39 1:50:43.2 8:27/M

9 Mike Finger Bellingham 401 51 45 1:53:58.8 8:42/M

10 David King 484 54 46 1:54:16.2 8:43/M

11 James Willson 465 55 47 1:54:20.6 8:44/M

12 Rick Whitfield Bellingham 343 55 51 1:57:33.7 8:58/M

13 Dave Grant 468 57 55 2:00:26.2 9:12/M

14 Phillip Millard Mill Creek 331 51 62 2:05:52.5 9:36/M

15 Gary Fralick Bellingham 325 58 63 2:06:37.5 9:40/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time Pace

DNF Keith Collingwood Tukwila 365 60 1:34:02.7

Male 50 to 59

Male 60 to 69

Male 40 to 49
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Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Time Pace

1 Connor Whan 166 18 M 1 10-19 0:36:07.2 5:33/M

2 Josh Vander Wiele Lynden 117 29 M 1 20-29 0:36:43.3 5:39/M

3 Jonathan Quimby Ferndale 85 21 M 2 20-29 0:39:11.7 6:02/M

4 Ryan Thompson Edmonds 58 17 M 2 10-19 0:40:39.4 6:15/M

5 Alex Springer 133 16 M 3 10-19 0:41:57.9 6:27/M

6 John Wiley 153 14 M 4 10-19 0:41:58.4 6:27/M

7 Sean Hackney 178 39 M 1 30-39 0:43:33.1 6:42/M

8 Mark Bussell Bellingham 63 49 M 1 40-49 0:43:57.6 6:46/M

9 Alma Mcmurtry Bellingham 54 31 F 1 30-39 0:44:18.5 6:49/M

10 Chris Hanson 142 44 M 2 40-49 0:44:58.0 6:55/M

11 Kevin Steiger Lynden 95 15 M 5 10-19 0:45:23.3 6:59/M

12 Chuck Dooley 185 54 M 1 50-59 0:45:59.4 7:04/M

13 Logan Franey Bellingham 61 11 M 6 10-19 0:46:00.0 7:05/M

14 Jimmy Zierdt 158 41 M 3 40-49 0:46:00.7 7:05/M

15 Paul Ricci Lynden 30 51 M 2 50-59 0:46:00.8 7:05/M

16 Kristi Lemm Bellingham 29 39 F 2 30-39 0:46:19.2 7:08/M

17 Kevin Murphy Bellingham 77 33 M 2 30-39 0:46:55.8 7:13/M

18 Bill Pech Bellingham 8 60 M 1 60-69 0:47:13.9 7:16/M

19 Jayme Deboer Lynden 118 21 M 3 20-29 0:47:36.4 7:19/M

20 Jesse Potts 175 22 M 4 20-29 0:47:37.9 7:20/M

21 Jason Sonker Bellingham 96 37 M 3 30-39 0:47:39.4 7:20/M

22 Darren Postma Lynden 13 45 M 4 40-49 0:47:42.1 7:20/M

23 Kevin Mayock Ferndale 44 58 M 3 50-59 0:48:01.5 7:23/M

24 Nogle Dan Bellingham 93 50 M 4 50-59 0:48:29.3 7:28/M

25 Lance Romo Bellingham 116 40 M 5 40-49 0:48:50.9 7:31/M

26 Jim Clevenger 157 48 M 6 40-49 0:48:51.1 7:31/M

27 Paul Haskins 147 43 M 7 40-49 0:48:51.8 7:31/M

28 Lauren Fleming Bellingham 78 21 F 1 20-29 0:49:02.0 7:33/M

29 Roy Reichlin 171 44 M 8 40-49 0:49:06.1 7:33/M

30 Kristen Good Bellingham 344 29 F 2 20-29 0:49:11.0 7:34/M

31 Luis Villarrden 132 42 M 9 40-49 0:49:20.1 7:35/M

32 John Schick 139 55 M 5 50-59 0:49:29.2 7:37/M

33 Ryan Gaffney Bellingham 98 43 M 10 40-49 0:50:03.3 7:42/M

34 Fred Wiley 152 47 M 11 40-49 0:50:09.8 7:43/M

35 Katie Brewer Bellingham 42 31 F 3 30-39 0:50:14.8 7:44/M

36 Michael Palmgren Bellingham 32 63 M 2 60-69 0:50:15.0 7:44/M

37 Dan Philpott Bellingham 112 51 M 6 50-59 0:50:23.4 7:45/M

38 Brittany Messmore Bellingham 181 20 F 3 20-29 0:50:26.7 7:46/M

39 Stephanie Bluhm Bellingham 115 19 F 1 10-19 0:50:29.9 7:46/M

40 Carol Beebe 162 51 F 1 50-59 0:50:32.8 7:46/M

41 Arlane Olson Bellingham 14 52 F 2 50-59 0:50:38.3 7:47/M

42 Erik Morris 197 41 M 12 40-49 0:50:39.1 7:48/M

43 Alisa Kayser Lynden 102 49 F 1 40-49 0:50:39.9 7:48/M

44 Meghan Manaois 141 29 F 4 20-29 0:50:44.7 7:48/M

45 Gina Crosswhite Ferndale 10 39 F 4 30-39 0:50:49.6 7:49/M

46 Craig Turner 145 22 M 5 20-29 0:50:58.6 7:50/M

47 Caqthy McConeehy 130 48 F 2 40-49 0:51:22.7 7:54/M

48 Steve Vanden Bos 140 51 M 7 50-59 0:51:35.2 7:56/M

49 Kurt Denadel Bellingham 83 46 M 13 40-49 0:51:51.1 7:59/M

Lake Samish Runs

6.5 Mile Overall Finish List
Saturday, January 08, 2011
Results By BuDu Racing, LLC
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Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

50 Siri Carlson Bellingham 92 22 M 6 20-29 0:51:53.8 7:59/M

51 Thomas Ludwig Sedro Woolley 25 43 M 14 40-49 0:52:19.5 8:03/M

52 Kelsey Baker Bellingham 90 21 F 5 20-29 0:52:37.2 8:06/M

53 Nolan Winger Bellingham 108 20 F 6 20-29 0:52:37.3 8:06/M

54 Steven Emory Bellingham 75 41 M 15 40-49 0:52:41.2 8:06/M

55 Craig Moore 192 57 M 8 50-59 0:52:48.2 8:07/M

56 Tyler Long Sedro Woolley 72 25 M 7 20-29 0:52:53.4 8:08/M

57 Jordan Uecker 40th st 100 22 F 7 20-29 0:53:14.1 8:11/M

58 Marty Gordon Mount Vernon 40 50 M 9 50-59 0:54:06.4 8:19/M

59 Mike Shaw Edmonds 80 60 M 3 60-69 0:54:11.7 8:20/M

60 Lisa Meucci Bellingham 99 45 F 3 40-49 0:54:17.0 8:21/M

61 Patrick Curry Bellingham 28 60 M 4 60-69 0:54:23.1 8:22/M

62 Michele Anderson Bellingham 76 38 F 5 30-39 0:54:25.3 8:22/M

63 Brad Venables Bellingham 89 28 M 8 20-29 0:54:27.0 8:23/M

64 Patrick Cabe Bothell 91 27 M 9 20-29 0:54:35.4 8:24/M

65 Casey Mapes Bellingham 94 21 F 8 20-29 0:54:36.7 8:24/M

66 Alyssa Dewey Bellingham 88 20 F 9 20-29 0:54:38.0 8:24/M

67 Keri Heagle 202 50 F 3 50-59 0:54:40.6 8:25/M

68 Renata Detta Bellingham 47 38 F 6 30-39 0:54:46.0 8:26/M

69 Thomas Beckley Bellingham 111 42 M 16 40-49 0:54:50.0 8:26/M

70 Cassandra Spitzer Bellingham 50 48 M 17 40-49 0:55:19.0 8:31/M

71 Kami Grichel 160 36 F 7 30-39 0:55:20.4 8:31/M

72 Ellen Michael 196 30 F 8 30-39 0:55:21.0 8:31/M

73 Mike Riber Bellingham 119 56 M 10 50-59 0:55:23.4 8:31/M

74 Mike Maskell 169 39 M 4 30-39 0:55:39.3 8:34/M

75 Richard Larson Bellingham 46 34 M 5 30-39 0:55:46.4 8:35/M

76 James Knox 161 56 M 11 50-59 0:55:50.5 8:35/M

77 Brenda Wilson 450 45 F 4 40-49 0:55:52.3 8:36/M

78 Kristine Penrod Bellingham 48 40 F 5 40-49 0:56:57.4 8:46/M

79 Matt Connelly Lynnwood 81 51 M 12 50-59 0:56:58.8 8:46/M

80 Amy Kraham Bellingham 107 47 F 6 40-49 0:57:01.1 8:46/M

81 Claire Marine Bellingham 59 18 F 2 10-19 0:57:19.1 8:49/M

82 Jackson Porcia Bellingham 66 27 F 10 20-29 0:57:27.0 8:50/M

83 Charles Nelson Ferndale 11 59 M 13 50-59 0:57:30.1 8:51/M

84 Kimberly Reeves Bellingham 16 46 F 7 40-49 0:57:31.9 8:51/M

85 Ellen Young 191 48 F 8 40-49 0:57:37.6 8:52/M

86 Tiffany Morton 172 37 F 9 30-39 0:57:43.5 8:53/M

87 Mary Margaret Bowmer 176 45 F 9 40-49 0:57:55.7 8:55/M

88 Tom Byers Ferndale 57 48 M 18 40-49 0:58:01.7 8:56/M

89 Todd Knapp Lake Stevens 43 57 M 14 50-59 0:58:11.1 8:57/M

90 Patrick Baker Bellingham 52 53 M 15 50-59 0:58:25.0 8:59/M

91 Katie Jewett 173 28 F 11 20-29 0:58:35.1 9:01/M

92 Susan Silva Bellingham 60 47 F 10 40-49 0:58:36.4 9:01/M

93 Molly Linnell Bellingham 144 23 F 12 20-29 0:58:36.6 9:01/M

94 Tammy Smith Redmond 1 53 F 4 50-59 0:58:37.0 9:01/M

95 Michaela Jensen 134 42 F 11 40-49 0:58:51.1 9:03/M

96 Leann Telford 177 41 F 12 40-49 0:58:51.3 9:03/M

97 Joe Franzen Ferndale 12 49 M 19 40-49 0:58:59.8 9:04/M

98 Timothy Gould Ferndale 24 36 M 6 30-39 0:59:06.9 9:06/M

99 Joe Connors 159 53 M 16 50-59 0:59:13.8 9:07/M

100 Angela Taylor Bellingham 64 33 F 10 30-39 0:59:18.8 9:07/M

101 Rachel Taylor Bellingham 49 39 F 11 30-39 0:59:19.1 9:08/M

102 Harvey Gunderson Lynden 106 49 M 20 40-49 0:59:39.8 9:11/M

103 Kathleen Roy Bellingham 62 44 F 13 40-49 0:59:43.2 9:11/M

104 Sarah Lundli Shoreline 114 19 M 7 10-19 0:59:47.3 9:12/M
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Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

105 Jessa Loudon 146 21 F 13 20-29 1:00:10.2 9:15/M

106 Melanie Post Bellingham 123 21 F 14 20-29 1:00:10.3 9:15/M

107 Cindy Fralick 131 33 F 12 30-39 1:00:52.7 9:22/M

108 Myers Heather Mount Vernon 39 44 F 14 40-49 1:01:00.8 9:23/M

109 Sue Manchester 137 43 F 15 40-49 1:01:16.3 9:26/M

110 Christoper Knudsen Bellingham 73 32 M 7 30-39 1:01:19.4 9:26/M

111 Jacquie Buzzard 168 35 F 13 30-39 1:01:22.7 9:26/M

112 Christine Henie 198 18 F 3 10-19 1:01:36.6 9:29/M

113 Jackie Reed 174 44 F 16 40-49 1:01:39.5 9:29/M

114 Linya Gougeon 149 43 F 17 40-49 1:01:41.2 9:29/M

115 Jeanette Woolman 200 45 F 18 40-49 1:01:58.3 9:32/M

116 Mandy Trimble 201 28 F 15 20-29 1:02:14.8 9:34/M

117 Shelly Johnson Bellingham 31 40 F 19 40-49 1:02:41.8 9:39/M

118 Kelsey McFarland 184 21 F 16 20-29 1:02:43.5 9:39/M

119 Karen Beebe Bellingham 26 41 F 20 40-49 1:03:00.8 9:42/M

120 Joy Nelson Bellingham 27 37 F 14 30-39 1:03:02.1 9:42/M

121 Catrina Cuadra Lake Stevens 124 19 F 4 10-19 1:03:02.3 9:42/M

122 Regan Wessman Kirkland 71 18 F 5 10-19 1:03:02.4 9:42/M

123 Kathy Herndon Bham 121 48 F 21 40-49 1:03:02.8 9:42/M

124 Shelly Shockley Ferndale 15 49 F 22 40-49 1:03:04.5 9:42/M

125 Emma Gougeon 150 11 F 6 10-19 1:03:12.0 9:43/M

126 Norman Miller Bellingham 5 74 M 1 70-99 1:03:37.0 9:47/M

127 Oshiana Black Bellingham 101 27 F 17 20-29 1:03:42.1 9:48/M

128 Rebecca Steiger Lynden 120 16 F 7 10-19 1:03:49.9 9:49/M

129 Sheila Byers Ferndale 56 40 F 23 40-49 1:04:22.6 9:54/M

130 Simone Hathaway 135 44 F 24 40-49 1:04:35.7 9:56/M

131 Kerry Thomas 136 52 F 5 50-59 1:04:35.8 9:56/M

132 Anna Lyons Federal Way 41 30 F 15 30-39 1:04:39.3 9:57/M

133 Wendy Hill 165 52 F 6 50-59 1:04:40.2 9:57/M

134 Debra Hanenburg Sedro Woolley 84 40 F 25 40-49 1:04:46.1 9:58/M

135 Dawn Wefer Bellingham 87 51 F 7 50-59 1:04:46.1 9:58/M

136 Paul Church 156 58 M 17 50-59 1:05:05.6 10:01/M

137 Jennifer Knudsen Bellingham 74 32 F 16 30-39 1:05:23.8 10:04/M

138 Diane Reardanz 138 45 F 26 40-49 1:06:06.9 10:10/M

139 Colette McNabb 163 39 F 17 30-39 1:06:07.9 10:10/M

140 Rex Hall 164 56 M 18 50-59 1:06:08.4 10:10/M

141 Thomas Stonick Bellingham 122 23 M 10 20-29 1:06:20.0 10:12/M

142 Mann Beverly Steilacoom 35 44 F 27 40-49 1:07:05.4 10:19/M

143 Jared Kink 180 35 M 8 30-39 1:07:12.1 10:20/M

144 Keith Gerhard 179 40 M 21 40-49 1:07:12.7 10:20/M

145 Ginny Broadhurst 167 47 F 28 40-49 1:07:13.2 10:20/M

146 Jeff Ries 188 53 M 19 50-59 1:07:33.6 10:24/M

147 Dean Gladman Bellingham 36 45 M 22 40-49 1:07:42.0 10:25/M

148 Val Handerson Sumas 79 42 F 29 40-49 1:07:50.5 10:26/M

149 Michelle Widman Bellingham 70 23 F 18 20-29 1:08:20.6 10:31/M

150 Renee Reynolds Bellingham 23 23 F 19 20-29 1:08:20.8 10:31/M

151 Bill Wefer Bellingham 86 50 M 20 50-59 1:09:04.4 10:38/M

152 Stormy Medler 182 40 F 30 40-49 1:09:21.2 10:40/M

153 Carrie Lewis Seattle 125 33 F 18 30-39 1:09:23.6 10:40/M

154 Linda Denadel Bellingham 82 45 F 31 40-49 1:09:29.5 10:41/M

155 Gunderson Cindy Lynden 105 46 F 32 40-49 1:09:29.6 10:41/M

156 Samadhi Horath 186 10 F 8 10-19 1:09:50.4 10:45/M

157 Aeron Ries 189 38 F 19 30-39 1:09:55.3 10:45/M

158 Paige Huttula Bellingham 68 30 F 20 30-39 1:10:02.3 10:46/M

159 Leslie Clark Bellingham 110 24 F 20 20-29 1:10:02.4 10:46/M
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Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

160 Alaine Borgias 148 46 F 33 40-49 1:12:04.6 11:05/M

161 Darwin Casalou Sedro Woolley 170 36 M 9 30-39 1:12:11.0 11:06/M

162 Terry Thalhofer Acme 65 60 F 1 60-69 1:12:40.5 11:11/M

163 Danny Coburn Lynden 53 21 F 21 20-29 1:13:07.9 11:15/M

164 Richard Henrie 155 58 M 21 50-59 1:13:57.5 11:23/M

165 Kimberly Henrie 154 56 F 8 50-59 1:13:58.7 11:23/M

166 Kristine Lemley Ferndale 69 36 F 21 30-39 1:14:58.2 11:32/M

167 Malora Christensen Seattle 126 31 F 22 30-39 1:15:12.9 11:34/M

168 Jo Burleigh 183 45 F 34 40-49 1:15:13.0 11:34/M

169 Tom Miller Camano Island 143 52 M 22 50-59 1:15:29.6 11:37/M

170 Marie Anti Custer 128 64 F 2 60-69 1:15:53.9 11:40/M

171 Julie MacPhee Bellingham 103 52 F 9 50-59 1:16:34.9 11:47/M

172 Cami Ostman 151 43 F 35 40-49 1:16:35.1 11:47/M

173 Tracy Newby 190 41 F 36 40-49 1:16:56.9 11:50/M

174 Lorrie Whitfield Bellingham 7 54 F 10 50-59 1:18:21.2 12:03/M

175 Tucker Horath 187 17 M 8 10-19 1:22:30.4 12:42/M

176 Flora Young Surrey 38 76 F 1 70-99 1:24:27.3 13:00/M

177 Emma Watson 199 17 F 9 10-19 1:26:01.8 13:14/M

178 Michael Anderson Ferndale 55 17 M 9 10-19 1:26:03.1 13:14/M

179 Harriet Smith 195 53 F 11 50-59 1:45:41.9 16:16/M

180 Anneke Zloick 194 36 F 23 30-39 1:45:43.0 16:16/M

181 Shayla Francis 193 44 F 37 40-49 1:45:45.0 16:16/M

182 Carole Edwards Seattle 127 69 F 3 60-69 1:57:18.2 18:03/M
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time Pace

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time Pace

1 Alma Mcmurtry Bellingham 54 31 1 0:44:18.5 6:49/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time Pace

1 Carol Beebe 162 51 8 0:50:32.8 7:46/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time Pace

1 Stephanie Bluhm Bellingham 115 19 7 0:50:29.9 7:46/M

2 Claire Marine Bellingham 59 18 28 0:57:19.1 8:49/M

3 Christine Henie 198 18 49 1:01:36.6 9:29/M

4 Catrina Cuadra Lake Stevens 124 19 58 1:03:02.3 9:42/M

5 Regan Wessman Kirkland 71 18 59 1:03:02.4 9:42/M

6 Emma Gougeon 150 11 62 1:03:12.0 9:43/M

7 Rebecca Steiger Lynden 120 16 64 1:03:49.9 9:49/M

8 Samadhi Horath 186 10 84 1:09:50.4 10:45/M

9 Emma Watson 199 17 101 1:26:01.8 13:14/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time Pace

1 Lauren Fleming Bellingham 78 21 3 0:49:02.0 7:33/M

2 Kristen Good Bellingham 344 29 4 0:49:11.0 7:34/M

3 Brittany Messmore Bellingham 181 20 6 0:50:26.7 7:46/M

4 Meghan Manaois 141 29 11 0:50:44.7 7:48/M

5 Kelsey Baker Bellingham 90 21 14 0:52:37.2 8:06/M

6 Nolan Winger Bellingham 108 20 15 0:52:37.3 8:06/M

7 Jordan Uecker 40th st 100 22 16 0:53:14.1 8:11/M

8 Casey Mapes Bellingham 94 21 19 0:54:36.7 8:24/M

9 Alyssa Dewey Bellingham 88 20 20 0:54:38.0 8:24/M

10 Jackson Porcia Bellingham 66 27 29 0:57:27.0 8:50/M

11 Katie Jewett 173 28 34 0:58:35.1 9:01/M

12 Molly Linnell Bellingham 144 23 36 0:58:36.6 9:01/M

13 Jessa Loudon 146 21 43 1:00:10.2 9:15/M

14 Melanie Post Bellingham 123 21 44 1:00:10.3 9:15/M

15 Mandy Trimble 201 28 53 1:02:14.8 9:34/M

16 Kelsey McFarland 184 21 55 1:02:43.5 9:39/M

17 Oshiana Black Bellingham 101 27 63 1:03:42.1 9:48/M

18 Michelle Widman Bellingham 70 23 78 1:08:20.6 10:31/M

19 Renee Reynolds Bellingham 23 23 79 1:08:20.8 10:31/M

20 Leslie Clark Bellingham 110 24 87 1:10:02.4 10:46/M

21 Danny Coburn Lynden 53 21 90 1:13:07.9 11:15/M

*Overall place within gender.

Female 10 to 19

Female 20 to 29

Overall Fastest Female Winner

Overall Fastest Female Masters Winner

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Lake Samish Runs 2011

6.5 Mile Age Group Results
Saturday, January 08, 2011
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time Pace

1 Alma Mcmurtry Bellingham 54 31 1 0:44:18.5 6:49/M

2 Kristi Lemm Bellingham 29 39 2 0:46:19.2 7:08/M

3 Katie Brewer Bellingham 42 31 5 0:50:14.8 7:44/M

4 Gina Crosswhite Ferndale 10 39 12 0:50:49.6 7:49/M

5 Michele Anderson Bellingham 76 38 18 0:54:25.3 8:22/M

6 Renata Detta Bellingham 47 38 22 0:54:46.0 8:26/M

7 Kami Grichel 160 36 23 0:55:20.4 8:31/M

8 Ellen Michael 196 30 24 0:55:21.0 8:31/M

9 Tiffany Morton 172 37 32 0:57:43.5 8:53/M

10 Angela Taylor Bellingham 64 33 40 0:59:18.8 9:07/M

11 Rachel Taylor Bellingham 49 39 41 0:59:19.1 9:08/M

12 Cindy Fralick 131 33 45 1:00:52.7 9:22/M

13 Jacquie Buzzard 168 35 48 1:01:22.7 9:26/M

14 Joy Nelson Bellingham 27 37 57 1:03:02.1 9:42/M

15 Anna Lyons Federal Way 41 30 68 1:04:39.3 9:57/M

16 Jennifer Knudsen Bellingham 74 32 72 1:05:23.8 10:04/M

17 Colette McNabb 163 39 74 1:06:07.9 10:10/M

18 Carrie Lewis Seattle 125 33 81 1:09:23.6 10:40/M

19 Aeron Ries 189 38 85 1:09:55.3 10:45/M

20 Paige Huttula Bellingham 68 30 86 1:10:02.3 10:46/M

21 Kristine Lemley Ferndale 69 36 92 1:14:58.2 11:32/M

22 Malora Christensen Seattle 126 31 93 1:15:12.9 11:34/M

23 Anneke Zloick 194 36 103 1:45:43.0 16:16/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time Pace

1 Alisa Kayser Lynden 102 49 10 0:50:39.9 7:48/M

2 Caqthy McConeehy 130 48 13 0:51:22.7 7:54/M

3 Lisa Meucci Bellingham 99 45 17 0:54:17.0 8:21/M

4 Brenda Wilson 450 45 25 0:55:52.3 8:36/M

5 Kristine Penrod Bellingham 48 40 26 0:56:57.4 8:46/M

6 Amy Kraham Bellingham 107 47 27 0:57:01.1 8:46/M

7 Kimberly Reeves Bellingham 16 46 30 0:57:31.9 8:51/M

8 Ellen Young 191 48 31 0:57:37.6 8:52/M

9 Mary Margaret Bowmer 176 45 33 0:57:55.7 8:55/M

10 Susan Silva Bellingham 60 47 35 0:58:36.4 9:01/M

11 Michaela Jensen 134 42 38 0:58:51.1 9:03/M

12 Leann Telford 177 41 39 0:58:51.3 9:03/M

13 Kathleen Roy Bellingham 62 44 42 0:59:43.2 9:11/M

14 Myers Heather Mount Vernon 39 44 46 1:01:00.8 9:23/M

15 Sue Manchester 137 43 47 1:01:16.3 9:26/M

16 Jackie Reed 174 44 50 1:01:39.5 9:29/M

17 Linya Gougeon 149 43 51 1:01:41.2 9:29/M

18 Jeanette Woolman 200 45 52 1:01:58.3 9:32/M

19 Shelly Johnson Bellingham 31 40 54 1:02:41.8 9:39/M

20 Karen Beebe Bellingham 26 41 56 1:03:00.8 9:42/M

21 Kathy Herndon Bham 121 48 60 1:03:02.8 9:42/M

22 Shelly Shockley Ferndale 15 49 61 1:03:04.5 9:42/M

23 Sheila Byers Ferndale 56 40 65 1:04:22.6 9:54/M

24 Simone Hathaway 135 44 66 1:04:35.7 9:56/M

25 Debra Hanenburg Sedro Woolley 84 40 70 1:04:46.1 9:58/M

Female 40 to 49

Female 30 to 39
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

26 Diane Reardanz 138 45 73 1:06:06.9 10:10/M

27 Mann Beverly Steilacoom 35 44 75 1:07:05.4 10:19/M

28 Ginny Broadhurst 167 47 76 1:07:13.2 10:20/M

29 Val Handerson Sumas 79 42 77 1:07:50.5 10:26/M

30 Stormy Medler 182 40 80 1:09:21.2 10:40/M

31 Linda Denadel Bellingham 82 45 82 1:09:29.5 10:41/M

32 Gunderson Cindy Lynden 105 46 83 1:09:29.6 10:41/M

33 Alaine Borgias 148 46 88 1:12:04.6 11:05/M

34 Jo Burleigh 183 45 94 1:15:13.0 11:34/M

35 Cami Ostman 151 43 97 1:16:35.1 11:47/M

36 Tracy Newby 190 41 98 1:16:56.9 11:50/M

37 Shayla Francis 193 44 104 1:45:45.0 16:16/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time Pace

1 Carol Beebe 162 51 8 0:50:32.8 7:46/M

2 Arlane Olson Bellingham 14 52 9 0:50:38.3 7:47/M

3 Keri Heagle 202 50 21 0:54:40.6 8:25/M

4 Tammy Smith Redmond 1 53 37 0:58:37.0 9:01/M

5 Kerry Thomas 136 52 67 1:04:35.8 9:56/M

6 Wendy Hill 165 52 69 1:04:40.2 9:57/M

7 Dawn Wefer Bellingham 87 51 71 1:04:46.1 9:58/M

8 Kimberly Henrie 154 56 91 1:13:58.7 11:23/M

9 Julie MacPhee Bellingham 103 52 96 1:16:34.9 11:47/M

10 Lorrie Whitfield Bellingham 7 54 99 1:18:21.2 12:03/M

11 Harriet Smith 195 53 102 1:45:41.9 16:16/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time Pace

1 Terry Thalhofer Acme 65 60 89 1:12:40.5 11:11/M

2 Marie Anti Custer 128 64 95 1:15:53.9 11:40/M

3 Carole Edwards Seattle 127 69 105 1:57:18.2 18:03/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time Pace

1 Flora Young Surrey 38 76 100 1:24:27.3 13:00/M

Female 50 to 59

Female 60 to 69

Female 70 and over
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time Pace

1 Connor Whan 166 18 1 0:36:07.2 5:33/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time Pace

1 Mark Bussell Bellingham 63 49 8 0:43:57.6 6:46/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time Pace

1 Connor Whan 166 18 1 0:36:07.2 5:33/M

2 Ryan Thompson Edmonds 58 17 4 0:40:39.4 6:15/M

3 Alex Springer 133 16 5 0:41:57.9 6:27/M

4 John Wiley 153 14 6 0:41:58.4 6:27/M

5 Kevin Steiger Lynden 95 15 10 0:45:23.3 6:59/M

6 Logan Franey Bellingham 61 11 12 0:46:00.0 7:05/M

7 Sarah Lundli Shoreline 114 19 62 0:59:47.3 9:12/M

8 Tucker Horath 187 17 76 1:22:30.4 12:42/M

9 Michael Anderson Ferndale 55 17 77 1:26:03.1 13:14/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time Pace

1 Josh Vander Wiele Lynden 117 29 2 0:36:43.3 5:39/M

2 Jonathan Quimby Ferndale 85 21 3 0:39:11.7 6:02/M

3 Jayme Deboer Lynden 118 21 17 0:47:36.4 7:19/M

4 Jesse Potts 175 22 18 0:47:37.9 7:20/M

5 Craig Turner 145 22 34 0:50:58.6 7:50/M

6 Siri Carlson Bellingham 92 22 37 0:51:53.8 7:59/M

7 Tyler Long Sedro Woolley 72 25 41 0:52:53.4 8:08/M

8 Brad Venables Bellingham 89 28 45 0:54:27.0 8:23/M

9 Patrick Cabe Bothell 91 27 46 0:54:35.4 8:24/M

10 Thomas Stonick Bellingham 122 23 67 1:06:20.0 10:12/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time Pace

1 Sean Hackney 178 39 7 0:43:33.1 6:42/M

2 Kevin Murphy Bellingham 77 33 15 0:46:55.8 7:13/M

3 Jason Sonker Bellingham 96 37 19 0:47:39.4 7:20/M

4 Mike Maskell 169 39 50 0:55:39.3 8:34/M

5 Richard Larson Bellingham 46 34 51 0:55:46.4 8:35/M

6 Timothy Gould Ferndale 24 36 59 0:59:06.9 9:06/M

7 Christoper Knudsen Bellingham 73 32 63 1:01:19.4 9:26/M

8 Jared Kink 180 35 68 1:07:12.1 10:20/M

9 Darwin Casalou Sedro Woolley 170 36 73 1:12:11.0 11:06/M

Overall Fastest Male Winner

Overall Fastest Male Masters Winner

Male 10 to 19

Male 20 to 29

Male 30 to 39
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time Pace

1 Mark Bussell Bellingham 63 49 8 0:43:57.6 6:46/M

2 Chris Hanson 142 44 9 0:44:58.0 6:55/M

3 Jimmy Zierdt 158 41 13 0:46:00.7 7:05/M

4 Darren Postma Lynden 13 45 20 0:47:42.1 7:20/M

5 Lance Romo Bellingham 116 40 23 0:48:50.9 7:31/M

6 Jim Clevenger 157 48 24 0:48:51.1 7:31/M

7 Paul Haskins 147 43 25 0:48:51.8 7:31/M

8 Roy Reichlin 171 44 26 0:49:06.1 7:33/M

9 Luis Villarrden 132 42 27 0:49:20.1 7:35/M

10 Ryan Gaffney Bellingham 98 43 29 0:50:03.3 7:42/M

11 Fred Wiley 152 47 30 0:50:09.8 7:43/M

12 Erik Morris 197 41 33 0:50:39.1 7:48/M

13 Kurt Denadel Bellingham 83 46 36 0:51:51.1 7:59/M

14 Thomas Ludwig Sedro Woolley 25 43 38 0:52:19.5 8:03/M

15 Steven Emory Bellingham 75 41 39 0:52:41.2 8:06/M

16 Thomas Beckley Bellingham 111 42 47 0:54:50.0 8:26/M

17 Cassandra Spitzer Bellingham 50 48 48 0:55:19.0 8:31/M

18 Tom Byers Ferndale 57 48 55 0:58:01.7 8:56/M

19 Joe Franzen Ferndale 12 49 58 0:58:59.8 9:04/M

20 Harvey Gunderson Lynden 106 49 61 0:59:39.8 9:11/M

21 Keith Gerhard 179 40 69 1:07:12.7 10:20/M

22 Dean Gladman Bellingham 36 45 71 1:07:42.0 10:25/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time Pace

1 Chuck Dooley 185 54 11 0:45:59.4 7:04/M

2 Paul Ricci Lynden 30 51 14 0:46:00.8 7:05/M

3 Kevin Mayock Ferndale 44 58 21 0:48:01.5 7:23/M

4 Nogle Dan Bellingham 93 50 22 0:48:29.3 7:28/M

5 John Schick 139 55 28 0:49:29.2 7:37/M

6 Dan Philpott Bellingham 112 51 32 0:50:23.4 7:45/M

7 Steve Vanden Bos 140 51 35 0:51:35.2 7:56/M

8 Craig Moore 192 57 40 0:52:48.2 8:07/M

9 Marty Gordon Mount Vernon 40 50 42 0:54:06.4 8:19/M

10 Mike Riber Bellingham 119 56 49 0:55:23.4 8:31/M

11 James Knox 161 56 52 0:55:50.5 8:35/M

12 Matt Connelly Lynnwood 81 51 53 0:56:58.8 8:46/M

13 Charles Nelson Ferndale 11 59 54 0:57:30.1 8:51/M

14 Todd Knapp Lake Stevens 43 57 56 0:58:11.1 8:57/M

15 Patrick Baker Bellingham 52 53 57 0:58:25.0 8:59/M

16 Joe Connors 159 53 60 0:59:13.8 9:07/M

17 Paul Church 156 58 65 1:05:05.6 10:01/M

18 Rex Hall 164 56 66 1:06:08.4 10:10/M

19 Jeff Ries 188 53 70 1:07:33.6 10:24/M

20 Bill Wefer Bellingham 86 50 72 1:09:04.4 10:38/M

21 Richard Henrie 155 58 74 1:13:57.5 11:23/M

22 Tom Miller Camano Island 143 52 75 1:15:29.6 11:37/M

Male 40 to 49

Male 50 to 59
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time Pace

1 Bill Pech Bellingham 8 60 16 0:47:13.9 7:16/M

2 Michael Palmgren Bellingham 32 63 31 0:50:15.0 7:44/M

3 Mike Shaw Edmonds 80 60 43 0:54:11.7 8:20/M

4 Patrick Curry Bellingham 28 60 44 0:54:23.1 8:22/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time Pace

1 Norman Miller Bellingham 5 74 64 1:03:37.0 9:47/M

Male 60 to 69

Male 70 and over
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